

S U P R E M E
C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4497-4501/2011

BINOD PRASAD GUPTA AND ORS ETC ETC
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

STATE OF CHATTIGARH AND ORS Respondent(s)
With SLP(C)Nos.4788-4793, 5006-5011, 5183-5186, 5114-5118, 6559,
7264, 7263, 8114, 8115, 8116 and 8117/2011

Date: 30/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.S.Sudheer,Adv.

Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Charudatta Mahindraka,Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.4497/2011 and connected cases service is complete. Common counter affidavit has been filed by all the respondents. Hence, place the matters before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

In SLP(C)No.6559, 7263 and 7264/2011 await return of notice of respondent No. 2 and 3.

In SLP(C)No.8114/2011 and connected cases service is complete. Respondent No. 2 and 3 have not appeared. Respondent No. 1 has not filed Vakalatnama and counter affidavit inspite of sufficient opportunities granted. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

List the incomplete matters on 29.9.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar