

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S
B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R . M V R A M E S H

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7264/2011

PANKAJ GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8115/2011

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 02/12/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. N. Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Atul Jha,Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.7264/2011

Ld.counsel for all the respondents has already filed the counter affidavit. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SLP(C) No. 8115/2011

The sole petitioner is reported to be dead. Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. Of the said petitioner.

List the matter again on 18.01.2017.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar