

SLP(C)NO.4192/2011

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4192/2011

YADUVANSH PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH DEPARTMENT OF
COMMERCIAL TAX SECRETARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP No. 8115 of 2011 is to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge
in Chambers)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5114-5118/2011 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 5006-5011/2011 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 4497-4501/2011 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 4788-4793/2011 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 5183-5186/2011 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 6559/2011 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 8115/2011 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 8116/2011 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 8114/2011 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 8117/2011 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 7264/2011 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 7263/2011 (IV-A)

S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 21223-21225/2012 (IV-A)

Date : 16-01-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR (Not present)

SLP(C)NO.4192/2011

Mr. Anantha Narayana M.G., AOR (Not present)

Mr. Bharat Bhushan, AOR (Not present)

Mrs. Rani Chhabra, AOR (Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR (Not present)

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR (Not present)

The Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C)No.8115/2011

Two weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to cure the defects in the application for substitution on behalf of deceased petitioner and Lr. No.1(a) of the deceased sole petitioner.

(SAPNA BISHT)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASST.REGISTRAR